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t [REMUNERATION FOR ARTICLES

12. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether equal remuneration is paid for articles both in English and in Indian languages published in the papers and periodicals brought out by the Planning Commission and its attached offices;

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what is the reason for this differentiation; and

(c) what was the amount of remuneration paid last year for articles (i) in English and
(ii) in Indian languages?]
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t{THB MINISTER oF PLANNING AND
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT  (SHRI
GULZARILAL NANDA): (a) to (c¢) The Journal 'Yojana' is brought out in English and Hindi only. The rates of payment for the articles In Hindi and English are the same. The total amount of payment ' made on account of contributions to *Yojana' in English and Hindi during the year 1961-62 was Rs.
7070:11 and 6045.39 respectively.
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t[ ] English translation.


Written Answers

(7) 1 T TETOT vAY AT
it & Ww oww T qaEr uwT
O T wiar g AYT FiE T oar frghr 2§ weiw awEnT n AW
T w0 #iwiEa wv Gwdogd
fagrmi & fraqr s g€ ¢

213

t [PUBLICATION OF ADVERTISEMENTS IN
NEWSPAPERS AND PERIODICALS

13. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the advertisements pertaining to the Central Government which are received for publication in the newspapers and periodicals at present brought out by his Ministry and its attached offices in English and other Indian languages, are received separately for the newspapers and periodicals of each language or collectively;

(b) if they are received collectively, whether they are allocated equally to the newspapers and periodicals in English and other Indian languages and if not, the reason therefor; and

(c) whether the accounts of income and expenditure in respect of these newspapers and periodicals are maintained separately and if so, what was the income with respect to each newspaper and periodical from the advertisements received collectively last year?] t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI SHAM NATH) :

(a) The Central Government advertisements are placed separately in the journals and periodicals brought out by the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting in English and Indian languages.

(b) Doe's not arise.

(¢) Yes, Sir. Proforma accounts of income and expenditure are maintained in respect of the All India Radio Programme Journals. The latter part of the question does not arise.]

ng-famin disemi & wei fatarst
w o wg-Frater ammot

¢ oy wam fog Www o T
frntor, wmm w@T d@wow g9 A
FAH FT BT FGT (R T ART-UTH
It qe-fatr AeET aar aTE
qfwr Tz-fair g & watE
Te-frafamt w0 42, e AT At
USSR | % foq =g
Sqqa et famwE & 7

FTO9 &

t [BUILDING MATERIALS FOR

BUILDINGS UNDER THE HOUSING
SCHEMES

14. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND SUPPLY be pleased to state whether any special arrangements exist to make available bricks, cement and iron etc. to builders of houses under the Low Income and Plantation Labour Housing
Schemes?!,

t[ ] English translation.

